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Introduction

{National Technical Measures for Design of Civil Construction-Selected Technologies of Building Products) is aiming at a
better implementation of construction standards such as (Mandatory Articles of Construction Standards) and a further improvement
of construction quality and design efficiency. The complete set of the book, consisting of 5 volumes i.e. Structure, Architec-
ture -finishing, Water supply and drainage, Heating&ventilating and air conditioning « gas, and Electric, is for
building designers, real estate developers, project owners, teachers, scientific researchers and builders to take use of it as a
reference books to select building products.

(Selected Technologies of Building Products) is yearly published and distributed at the beginning of each year. Based on the two
editions of 2003 and 2004, and organized by China Institute of Building Standard Design and Research, the edition of 2005 has
been finished through the hard work of one year jointly done by decades of research and design institutes, enterprises and experts
from related organizations all over China.

Features

e Massive information: The part of 2005 edition of “Technical Information of Building Products”, with more than 240
categories and 1800 kinds of building products technical information, provides users an effective tool for the selection of
building products.

e Fresh contents: The updated edition per year results in a fast renewal of contents and time effectiveness.

e Technical stress: The whole set of the book was compiled by professionals in compliance with the requirements of
product selection and checked by experts. The main contents of it include the characteristics, main technical data and plan
drawings of products, work drawings of joints, and key points of installation. The CAD drawings can be loaded free of
charge from www.chinabuilding.com.cn(the website of China Institute of Building Standard Design and Research).

e Convenient use: “Technical Information of Building Products” is attached with “Specification for Building Products
Selection” to guide the selection of products.

Directions

o Classifications of products: In each volume, the products were classified into Grade 2 and Grade 3 according to different
products, or material functions or locations of use.

e When designers make use of the work drawings of joints in this book for their design documents, the same will done as they
use the (National Building Standard Design Drawings), namely, the code number of the book(2005CPXY), page number
and joint number are to be indicated.

For example, ook Code s b

2005cPxY/ 2 )
/ .

Internet access P
The part of “Technical Information of Building Products” in the 2005 edition can be accessed on the website of www.chinabuilding.
com.cn.

Consulting services
Since 2005, China Institute of Building Standard Design and Research has started phone call technical consulting services. The
customers can make phone call technical consultation free of charge.

Other issues

The copyright of this book is reserved to China Institute of Building Standard Design and Research. All building product infor-
mation in this book were provided and confirmed by the manufacturers, which include the brand, type, kind, specifications,
material and reference price of the product, the standard adopted for the product, quality certification of product, enterprises’ logo
and other relevant information. The manufacturers are responsible for the reality, reliability and intellectual property of their
products. The price provided in this book is for reference only. The selling price of the product shall be consulted directly to the
manufacturers. The deadline of date for provision of information material for this book was the end of December 2004. No
further notice will be made if there is any adjustment and change regarding the information material provided by the manufacturers.
All enterprise's product technical materials with mark of s Sweets@ on the corner of its page in the edition 2005 of the
book were prepared by McGraw-Hill Construction and compiled by China Institute of Building Standard Design and
Research.

During the compilation of this book, a lot of materials were collected. Several times of revisions and verifications had been done
till it was finalized. The publishing of the book was strongly supported by related leaders, professional associations, experts and
a great deal of building product manufacturers. The editors of this book would like to express their heartfelt thanks to all of them.

Technical consulting telephone: 010-68342902

Address: 18th Floor Guoxing Building22 Capital
Gymnasium South Road, Beijing
Post code: 100044
Tel: 010-88361155-369( Architecture ) 380(Structure). 333
(Water supply and drainage) 339(HVAC)357(Elcctric)
. . Fax: 010-68368657
Editing Board of (Selected Technologies of Building Products) E-mail: cpxyichinabuilding.com.cn

China Institute of Building Standard Design and Research Website: www.chinabuilding.com.cn
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Classification of Building Products

Structure

Steel Structure
Roof
Steel Beam, Steel Column
Steel Structure Building System
Structure Works
Components
Steel Structure Corrosion/ Fire Protection
Steel Structure Joints and Fasteners
Concrete Structure
Prestressed Concrete Slab
Steel Wire, Steel Strand and Anchorage
Pile and Generic information
Precast Concrete
Concrete Additives
Concrete Forms and Accessories
Concrete Reinforcement Fastenings
Concrete Reinforcement and Cement
Aluminum Structure
Cable—supported, Stress-skin Structure
Wood Structure
Plastics Structure
Engineering Software
Building Vibration Isolator
Anchoring
Structure Reinforcing
Masonry Structure
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construction Engineering
Municipal Engineering

Envelop, Partition Structure and Protective Material

Wall Materials

Brick

Biock

Panels

Walling Auxiliary Materials
Exterior Insulation and Finish Systems for Walls
Doors and Windows

Doors and Windows

Special Doors and Windows

Skylights

Door and Window Hardwares
Curtain Walls
Roofing

Roof Panels

G4300

G4210

G2100

G2210

G4150

G1200

G1700

Code

G4150
G4120
G4400
G4500
G4510
J1840

G4090

G2380
G2210
G1450
G2400
G2070
G2260
G2200
G2050
G4140
J6130

G5100
G5500
T1160
G1495
G2620
G2900
G3200
52800
G2050
G1400

G3210
G3220
J1400
41400
J1240

J2500
J2100
J2600
J2700
J2900

J1400
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Tiles
Unit Skylights
Planted Roof
Water—proof Materials
Sheet Waterproofing
Fluid—applied Water—proofing
Metal Roofing Sheet
Sealants and Sealers
Concrete Filling and Caulking Materials
Rigid Waterproofing Material
Compound Waterproofing Materials
Thermal Insulation Materials
Fireproofing Materials
Accoustical Insulation Materials
Glazing
Building Components
Air Exhaust Duct
Expansion Joint Assemblies

Air—raid Basement Protection Equipment

Stainless Steel

Finishes

Finish Material
Wood, Polywood Board
Decorative Board
Decorative Building Stone
Flooring
Carpet
Ceramic Tile
Coatings
Ancient Building Finish Materials
Ornamental Glass
Adhesives
Wall Paper/Cloth
Lacquer Putty
Decorative Parts
Suspended Ceiling
Ornamental Door/Window
Sun Shade, Canopy
Ornamental Stair
Partitions
Ornamental Structural Accessories
Furniture

Site Construction

Road and Pavements

Gate, Fence, Retaining Wall

Sign

Flag Pole, Light Pole, Process Tower

41300
J2620
J1400

J1130
J1140
J1600
J1900
G2600
J1100
J1100
J1205
J1810
J3800
J5170

S3810
G4810
J2100

G4050

G5050
J3720
G3410
J3600
J3680
J3310
J3900
J3910
J2810
G5094
J3720
J3700

J3500
J2100
J4700
G4510
J1400
J5120
J5500

G1700
G1820
J4400
J4350
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Entertainment/Heailth Facility
Landscaping Facility
Exterior Lighting

Kitchen, Toilet Equipments

Kitchen Equipments
Residential Kitchen Equipments
Business Kitchen Equipments

Bathroom and Toilet Fixtures

Laundry Equipments

Accessories

Building accessory equipment

Elevators

Escalators, Moving Walks
Mechanical Parking Facilities
Scrub Windows Equipment
Stage Mechanical Equipment

Pumping/Drainage Fixtures and Equipments

Pumping equipment
Water Pumps
Water Tank
Boosters
Water Treatment Equipments

Water Drainage Equipment
Submerged Sewage Pump
Community Domestic Sewage Treatment Equipment
Equipments and Facilities of Reclaimed Water
Roof Rainwater Collection/Treatment Equipment
Hospital Sewage Treatment Equipment
Special Single-Stack Water Drainage Equipment
New Type Earth Synthetic Drainage Materials
Same Floor Drainage System
Building Hot Water Supply Systems
Central Heating Water Supply Systems
Terminal Water Heaters

Building Fire—Fighting Equipment
Indoor/Outdoor Hydrant
Automated Fire Suppression Sprinkler System
Gas Fire—extinguishing System
Fire Pump, Fire Membrane Tank
Large—space Intelligent Active Control Sprinkler Systems
Fire—fighting Accessories

Water Supply/Drainage Specialties
Waterscape Facility, Fountain, Sprinkiing Irrigation
Swimming Pool Facilities
Medical Gas Supply System and Equipments

G1880
G1800
54520

S$1450
$1400
S3410
51110
S3410

§2210
$2300
J6100
S$1014
$1060

S3130
53450
S3440
53460

S1310
S$1300
S1395
41700

S1300
$3100
G1535
S3100

53530
S3480

S§3300
J6910
J6940
S3130
J6910
J4520

G1815
83490
S1700
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Circulating Cooling Water System
Cooling Tower
Circulating Water Quality Treatment Equipment
Noise and Vibration Isolation Equipment
Vibration Isolation Component
Water Hammer Absorber
Pipes, Tubes and Piping Specialties
Concrete and Cement Pipe
Metal Pipe
Plastic Pipe
Composite Pipe
Flexible Metal Hose
Special Tube Fittings
Thermal Insulation/Anti—Condensation
Valves and Meters
Valves
Meters
Air—raid Basement Special Equipment

Heating, Ventilation & Refrigeration and Air conditioning

Instrument

Cooling and Heating Production Equipment
Boiler
Compression—cycle Chiller Driven by Electricity
Heat Pump
LiBr Absorption Chilter
Direct--fired LiBr Absorption Chiller
Thermal Storage Equipment
Heating Exchange Unit
Heating Equipment
Gas~fired Heater
Terminal Heating Equipment
Ventilation and Smoke Exhaust Equipment
Fan
indoor Air Exchanger
Vantilation Equipment for Fire Protection
Ejection Fan
Muffler
Duct
Air Opening
Air Conditioning Equipment
Packaged Air Conditioner
Central Air Conditioning Unit

Precision Air Conditioning Unit for Computer Room

Air Conditioning Unit for Clean Operation Room
Dehumidifier, Humidifier
Air Heat—-recovery Device
Air Terminal Device
Room Air Conditioner
Air Cleaning Equipment

53640
S3620

S3070
S3120

(2480
53106
53107
S3108
$3100
53120
J1200

83110
83900
S3110

S$3510
53610
83740
53620
53620
83710
S3710

S3530
83760

§3830
$§3840
53840
S3840
S3840
53810
53810

83720
S§3730
53730
S3730
53750
S3720
S3760
§3740
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Air Filter
Valve, Meter and Pipe
Valve
Meter
Pipe
Air—raid Defense Basement Ventilation Equipment

Gas—fired Equipment

Medium/Low Pressure Gas—fired Equipment
Medium/Low Pressure Regulator
Medium/Low Pressure Gas-—fired Pipe

Medium/Low Pressure Gas- fired Regulator Station
and Piping Auxitiary Equipment

Indoor Gas—fired Equipment
Indoor Gas- fired Piping
Gas-fired Meter
Gas—fired Appliance
Safety Apparatus

Electrical Equipment

High—voltage Power Distribution Equipment
and High—voltage Electrical Equipment

High—voltage Power Distribution Equipment
High-voitage Electrical Equipment
Control and Relay Protection Equipment

Low-voltage Power Distribution Equipment
and Low—voltage Electrical Equipment

Low--voltage Power Distribution Equipment

t ow—voltage Circuit Breaker, Residual Current Protector
Contactor, Starter(Starting Box)

Power Supply Switch System and Component

Thermorelay and Motor Protector

Disconnector, Switch—disconnector, Low--voltage Fuse Cutout

Low—voitage Switches
Electrotechnical Measurement and Automatic Control Instrument
Transformer and Power System
Transformer
Transformer Substation
Diesel Generation Units
UPS
Emergency Power Supply
DC Current Panel
Co-—generation
Power Measurement and Control
Lightning Protection and Earthing Device
Lightning Protection and Overvoltage Protector
Earthing Device
Resistance Reducer
Lighting Switch and Socket

S3860
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53105
53820

S3110
S3210

S3110

$3210
53910
53540
S3210

S4330
54330
S4310

S4440
S4410
54420
S4470
S4440
54410

54430
S4290

84270
$S4200
54220
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54200
S4200
54290
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54060
S4060
54140
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Lighting System and Light Dimmer
Electric Light Source
Lighting Instrument
Light Dimmer
Lighting Accessories
Stage Equipment
Power Transmission/Distribution Equipment
Wire/Cable
Electrical Bus
Pre branching Cable
Cable Bridge and Wire Casing
Wire and Cable Accessories
Wire/Cable Layout Tubing
Network Floor Boarding

Electric Signaling Device and Photoelectricity Display Device

Hospital Calt Bell System
Sports Match Timing/Scoring
Display Facilities

Detection and Alarm
Fire Automatic Alarm System
Identification Devices

Broadcast and CATV System, Simultaneous
Interpretation and Conference System

Public Address and Wire Broadcasting System

Simultaneous Interprefation and Conference System

CATV System
Satellite TV System

Building Automation System
Building Control System
Inteliigent House Control System

Long-distance Meter Reading and Billing System

Lighting Equipment Control System
Parking Lot Management System
Security Protection System
CCTV System
Building Talkback System
Intrude Alarm System
Patrol System
Access System
Communication Network System
Programme Controt Digital Switching Equipment
integrated Wiring System
Communication Cable
Communication Cable Device
Network Equipment
Wirless Communication Epuipment
intefligent System Integration '
Engineering Software

54580
54510
S4570
S$4580
51060
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54140
54120
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S4140
54130
S4300
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S1130
S1130
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51150
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54740
S4700
S4700
S4140
$4740
S4740
J6800
T1150
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